SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR GAZETTE

No. 3240 of 16 August, 2001

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 104 OF 2001.

RECOGNITION OF PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS ORDINANCE

RECOGNITION OF PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS ORDINANCE (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 3) ORDER 2001

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 43 of the Recognition of Professional Qualifications Ordinance and in order to transpose into the law of Gibraltar Commission Directive 2000/5/EC amending Council Directive 92/51/EEC, I have made the following Order:

Citation.

1. This Order may be cited as the Recognition of Professional Qualifications Ordinance (Amendment of Schedule 3) Order 2001.

Amendment of Schedule 3 of the Recognition of Professional Qualifications Ordinance.

- 2. The Recognition of Professional Qualifications Ordinance shall be amended in paragraph 1 (paramedical and childcare training course) of Part I (courses referrable to the practice of a profession in another relevant state) of Schedule 3 in the entry for Austria by inserting prior to the entry "contact lens optician ("kontaktlinsenoptiker")" the following entries—
 - "- special basic training for nurses specialising in the care of children and young people,
 - special basic training for psychiatric nurses,".

Dated the 16th day of August, 2001..

Dr. B. Linares,

Minister for Education, Training, Culture and Health.